

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 5961/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 2758/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2014
in WPCRL No. 128/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At
Ranchi)

SITA SOREN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CBI

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Maninder Singh,ASG
Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.
Mr.T.A.Khan,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply, if any, be filed in four weeks' time.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar